

ABSTRACT OF BIDS (7-20-07) WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA
2007 BITUMINOUS OVERLAYS
SAP 177-020-009, 177-104-002, 177-107-009, 177-108-009 AND 177-110-003

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.		Tri-State Paving		Duinincq Brothers, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
-											
	Schedule 1 - State Aid Streets										
2021.501	Mobilization	LS	0.5	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$33,184.00	\$16,592.00
2104.503	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	971.0	\$2.10	\$2,039.10	\$1.60	\$1,553.60	\$5.70	\$5,534.70	\$4.00	\$3,884.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Overlaid Concrete Pavement	SY	57.0	\$8.25	\$470.25	\$26.00	\$1,482.00	\$24.60	\$1,402.20	\$69.00	\$3,933.00
2104.511	Sawing Concrete Sidewalk	LF	223.0	\$5.35	\$1,193.05	\$6.00	\$1,338.00	\$8.30	\$1,850.90	\$6.00	\$1,338.00
2104.513	Sawing Bit. Overlaid Concrete Pavement -5.5" min depth	LF	317.0	\$6.75	\$2,139.75	\$8.00	\$2,536.00	\$8.30	\$2,631.10	\$8.00	\$2,536.00
2231.501	Bituminous Patching Mixture	TON	24.0	\$270.00	\$6,480.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
2232.501	Mill Bituminous Surface - 1.5" Depth	SY	16036.0	\$4.50	\$72,162.00	\$0.44	\$7,055.84	\$1.10	\$17,639.60	\$1.05	\$16,837.80
2301.501	6" Concrete Pavement (Hi-Early)	SY	57.0	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$46.00	\$2,622.00	\$79.10	\$4,508.70	\$95.00	\$5,415.00
2301.541	Integrant Curb, Design B6	LF	223.0	\$12.00	\$2,676.00	\$23.00	\$5,129.00	\$28.25	\$6,299.75	\$30.00	\$6,690.00
2357.502	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GAL	1237.0	\$2.00	\$2,474.00	\$1.50	\$1,855.50	\$1.40	\$1,731.80	\$1.50	\$1,855.50
2360.501	Type SP 12.5 Wearing Course Mixture (2), (C)	TON	1457.0	\$61.00	\$88,877.00	\$60.00	\$87,420.00	\$58.00	\$84,506.00	\$61.00	\$88,877.00
2360.502	Type SP 12.5 Non Wearing Course Mixture (2), (C)	TON	260.0	\$61.00	\$15,860.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$58.00	\$15,080.00	\$65.00	\$16,900.00
2521.501	4" Concrete Walk for Curb Ramp	SF	978.0	\$5.25	\$5,134.50	\$6.00	\$5,868.00	\$8.30	\$8,117.40	\$6.50	\$6,357.00
2531.602	Truncated Dome Insert Panel (2' x4')	EACH	18.0	\$475.00	\$8,550.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
2563.601	Traffic Control Devices for Construction	LS	0.5	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$34,475.00	\$17,237.50
2575.605	Rapid Stabilization Method BFM	SY	17.0	\$2.00	\$34.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00
2580.501	Temporary Lane Marking	LF	280.0	\$2.50	\$700.00	\$1.50	\$420.00	\$2.60	\$728.00	\$2.00	\$560.00
2582.501	Pavement Message (Arrow) Paint	EACH	2.0	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$62.00	\$124.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
2582.501	Pavement Message (Double Arrow) Paint	EACH	2.0	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$94.00	\$188.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
2582.502	Linear Markings 4" Width Paint Solid Line White	LF	2366.0	\$0.80	\$1,892.80	\$0.36	\$851.76	\$0.36	\$851.76	\$0.35	\$828.10
2582.502	Linear Markings 4" Width Paint Solid Line Yellow	LF	4946.0	\$0.75	\$3,709.50	\$0.06	\$296.76	\$0.05	\$247.30	\$0.05	\$247.30
2582.502	Linear Markings 4" Width Paint Broken Line Yellow	LF	110.0	\$0.75	\$82.50	\$0.06	\$6.60	\$0.05	\$5.50	\$0.05	\$5.50
2582.601	12" Solid Line White - Paint for Crosswalk Painting	LF	1447.0	\$2.00	\$2,894.00	\$2.60	\$3,762.20	\$2.64	\$3,820.08	\$2.55	\$3,689.85
	Total Schedule 1				\$232,368.45		\$153,422.26		\$173,366.79		\$204,143.55
	Schedule 2 - Local Streets										
2021.501	Mobilization	LS	0.5	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$33,184.00	\$16,592.00
2104.503	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	234	\$2.10	\$491.40	\$1.60	\$374.40	\$5.70	\$1,333.80	\$4.00	\$936.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Overlaid Concrete Pavement	SY	15.4	\$8.25	\$127.05	\$36.00	\$554.40	\$24.60	\$378.84	\$69.00	\$1,062.60
2104.511	Sawing Concrete Sidewalk	LF	16.5	\$5.35	\$88.28	\$16.00	\$264.00	\$8.30	\$136.95	\$6.00	\$99.00
2104.513	Sawing Bit. Overlaid Concrete Pavement -5.5" min depth	LF	45	\$6.75	\$303.75	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$8.30	\$373.50	\$8.00	\$360.00
2231.501	Bituminous Patching Mixture	TON	15.4	\$270.00	\$4,158.00	\$100.00	\$1,540.00	\$100.00	\$1,540.00	\$100.00	\$1,540.00
2232.501	Mill Bituminous Surface - 1.5" Depth	SY	11008	\$4.50	\$49,536.00	\$0.44	\$4,843.52	\$1.10	\$12,108.80	\$1.05	\$11,558.40
2301.501	6" Concrete Pavement (Hi-Early)	SY	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$46.00	\$322.00	\$79.10	\$553.70	\$95.00	\$665.00
2301.541	Integrant Curb, Design B6	LF	72	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$23.00	\$1,656.00	\$28.25	\$2,034.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00

ABSTRACT OF BIDS (7-20-07) WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA
2007 BITUMINOUS OVERLAYS
SAP 177-020-009, 177-104-002, 177-107-009, 177-108-009 AND 177-110-003

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.		Tri-State Paving		Duininck Brothers, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
-											
2357.502	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GAL	783	\$2.00	\$1,566.00	\$1.50	\$1,174.50	\$1.40	\$1,096.20	\$1.50	\$1,174.50
2360.501	Type SP 12.5 Wearing Course Mixture (2), (C)	TON	994	\$61.00	\$60,634.00	\$60.00	\$59,640.00	\$58.00	\$57,652.00	\$61.00	\$60,634.00
2360.502	Type SP 12.5 Non Wearing Course Mixture (2), (C)	TON	200	\$61.00	\$12,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
2521.501	4" Concrete Walk for Curb Ramp	SF	234	\$5.25	\$1,228.50	\$6.00	\$1,404.00	\$8.28	\$1,937.52	\$6.50	\$1,521.00
2531.602	Truncated Dome Insert Panel (2' x4')	EACH	5	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
2563.601	Traffic Control Devices for Construction	LS	0.5	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$34,475.00	\$17,237.50
2575.605	Rapid Stabilization Method BFM	SY	8	\$2.00	\$16.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
2580.501	Temporary Lane Marking	LF	85	\$2.50	\$212.50	\$1.50	\$127.50	\$2.60	\$221.00	\$2.00	\$170.00
2582.501	Pavement Message (Arrow) Paint	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$62.00	\$124.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
2582.502	Linear Markings 4" Width Paint Solid Line White	LF	1049	\$0.80	\$839.20	\$0.36	\$377.64	\$0.36	\$377.64	\$0.35	\$367.15
2582.502	Linear Markings 4" Width Paint Solid Line Yellow	LF	1616	\$0.75	\$1,212.00	\$0.06	\$96.96	\$0.05	\$80.80	\$0.05	\$80.80
2582.502	Linear Markings 4" Width Paint Broken Line Yellow	LF	70	\$0.75	\$52.50	\$0.06	\$4.20	\$0.05	\$3.50	\$0.05	\$3.50
2582.601	12" Solid Line White - Paint for Crosswalk Painting	LF	265	\$2.00	\$530.00	\$2.60	\$689.00	\$2.64	\$699.60	\$2.55	\$675.75
Total Schedule 2					\$148,734.18		\$95,368.12		\$102,176.85		\$132,347.20
Total Schedules 1 and 2					\$381,102.63		\$248,790.38		\$275,543.64		\$336,490.75